February 7, 2022



To: All Interested Parties

From: Mason Public Schools, Project Owners

Cc: Communications by Design, Project Technology Consultants

Re: Request for Quotation

Mason Public Schools is requesting proposals regarding the purchase and installation of UPS, network and wireless equipment at the newly renovated Steele Elementary. The following provides additional information regarding details of this project. Mason Public Schools invites all interested parties to submit their bid response to this Request for Quotation (RFQ).

This RFQ is being sought for the purposes of gaining knowledge of equipment available, with vendor commitments of their corresponding costs, and should not be construed as intent, commitment or promise to acquire equipment, services, supplies or solutions offered. Upon completion of the RFQ process, Mason Public Schools may, or may not elect to proceed expeditiously with the purchase of a solution based on quotations submitted.

The Owner requests that correspondence and communication during this process be made with its consultant, Communications by Design. Information provided in response to this RFQ will become the property of the Mason Public Schools. Neither Mason Public Schools, nor it's consultant will not be responsible in any way for payment for information herein requested, nor shall the District become liable for any cost incurred by the vendor in their voluntary response to this request or subsequent clarification activities.

All RFQ responses must be submitted via email by 10:00am on February 21, 2022 to: bids@masonk12.net.

Bids will be read out loud in a public bid opening at that time in the following location:

Mason Public Schools Administration Office Oak Room 201 W. Ash St. #2a Mason. MI 48854

Questions can be directed to Rebecca Szilagy at rszilagy@cbdconsulting.com

We appreciate and look forward to your response to this request.

Mason Public Schools

Please provide three (3) separate quotes; one for UPS, one for network and one for wireless.

Quote 1: UPS Equipment

Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
EATO-5PX1500RTN-S	Eaton 1500va UPS +Network-MS	2		
EATO-5SW5Y-1750UC	5 Year Extended Warranty UPS	2		
	ADV Exchange New Product			
	Freight			
	TOTAL			

Quote 2: Network Equipment

Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
HPENJL322A-S	Aruba 2930M 48G PoE+ 1-slot Switch	2		
HPENJL087A-S	Aruba X372 54VDC 1050W Power Supply	2		
HPENJL083A-S	Aruba 3810M/2930M 4SFP+ MACsec Module	2		
HPENJ9150D	HPE X132 10G SFP+ LC SR Transceiver	4		
FIBER-OM4- LCLC-3M	OM4 laser-optimized, high bandwidth multimode fiber. Multimode - 10G, 50/125um, LC/LC, Duplex, 3M Fiber Patch Cable	4		
	Category 6, UTP Patch cable, non-booted, 1 foot, color	113		
	Freight TOTAL			

Quote 3: Wireless Equipment

Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
HPEN-AP-635-	Aruba AP-635 - AP type: Indoor, tri	17		
R7J28A-S	radio, 2.4GHz, 5GHz and 6GHz			
	(concurrent) 802.11ax 2x2 MIMO			
HPEN-AP-MNT-	Aruba R3J18A AP-MNT-D Campus	17		
DR3J18A	AP Mount Bracket Kit (Individual)			
	Type D: Solid Surface			
HPEN-JW605AAE	Aruba AirWave 1 Dev License	17		
	Bundle E-LTU			
HPEN-H30BZE	Aruba 5Y 24x7 SW E/R AP-635 C			
	SVC			
HPEN-H8HV2E	Aruba 4Y FC 24X7 ED/R AW K12			
	1 Dev SVC [for JW605AAE]			
	Category 6, UTP Patch cable, non-	17		
	booted, 1 foot, color			
	Category 6, UTP Patch cable, non-	17		
	booted 15 foot, color			
	Freight			
	TOTAL			